MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2021-8-12

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AGREEMENT WITH ALAIMO GROUP, FOR SURVEY SERVICES – MINOR SUBDIVISION, BLOCK 28, LOT 5.02 (FORMER RECYCLING YARD) 24548 EAST MAIN STREET IN THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

WHEREAS, there currently exists the need to subdivide the 2.032 acre land-locked parcel behind the property formerly known as the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex; and

WHEREAS, the Township has requested a quote from our Township Engineer to provide survey services for said Minor Subdivision; and

WHEREAS, Alaimo Group had submitted a proposal dated August 11, 2021, (attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit A) in an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00 to provide the engineering services requested.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey at their regular meeting held on August 18, 2021, at the Municipal Complex at 7:00 PM that:

- 1. The Township Committee hereby authorizes the execution of a contract to the Alaimo Group for the survey services for a minor subdivision at property known as Block 28, Lot 5.02 (located behind the former Mansfield Township Municipal Complex for an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00, as set forth in detail in Exhibit A.
- 2. The Mayor and Township Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a contract and any related documents in a form substantially the same as that included in the specifications.

MOTION: GOLENDA SECOND: TALLON

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYES: GOLENDA, TALLON, HIGGINS, OCELLO, MAGEE

NAYS: NONE ABSENT: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their regular meeting held on August 18, 2021 at the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex, at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk